
450305-2024 Page 1/3

5.1.12.

5.1.9.

5.1.6.

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 450305-2024 - Competition

France – Bailiff services – procédure adaptée
OJ S 145/2024 26/07/2024
Contract notice – light regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: DDFIP Isere BLI
Email: ddfip38.ppr.budget@dgfip.finances.gouv.fr
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: procédure adaptée
Description: procédure adaptée en application des articles L . 2123-1 et R . 2123-1 du CCP
Procedure identifier: 54bf641b-ca98-44a7-8176-a45c97cb4938
Main features of the procedure: procédure adaptée en application des articles L . 2123-1 et R . 
2123-1 du CCP

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 75242110 Bailiff services

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Secteur Public Local
Description: interventions des commissaires de justice en phase comminatoire amiable 
concernant les produits du Secteur Public Local
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 75242110 Bailiff services

General information
Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.

Selection criteria
Criterion: 
Type: Other

Terms of procurement

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/450305-2024
mailto:ddfip38.ppr.budget@dgfip.finances.gouv.fr


450305-2024 Page 2/3

8.1.

5.1.12.

5.1.9.

5.1.6.

5.1.1.

5.1.

Terms of submission: 
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: French

Lot: LOT-0002
Title: amendes et produits divers
Description: interventions des commissaires de justice en phase comminatoire amiable 
concernant les amendes, condamnations pénales et forfaits poststationnement majorés de la 
Trésorerie de Grenoble amendes et produits divers
Internal identifier: 2

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 75242110 Bailiff services

General information
Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.

Selection criteria
Criterion: 
Type: Other

Terms of procurement
Terms of submission: 
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: French

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: DDFIP Isere BLI
Registration number: 13001476400018
Postal address: 8 rue de Belgrade
Town: Grenoble
Postcode: 38000
Country: France
Email: ddfip38.ppr.budget@dgfip.finances.gouv.fr
Telephone: 0411257682
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: d0473e22-21df-4525-aadc-893adb2a4fca  -  01
Form type: Competition
Notice type: Contract notice – light regime
Notice subtype: 20
Notice dispatch date: 25/07/2024 17:21:42 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: French
Notice publication number: 450305-2024
OJ S issue number: 145/2024
Publication date: 26/07/2024

mailto:ddfip38.ppr.budget@dgfip.finances.gouv.fr


450305-2024 Page 3/3


